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CENTRAL AU\1INIST.AAIIVE THIWNAL 
ALIAHASL\D BEI'CH, ALIAAABAD • 

CI.ECUIT SITTING AI UITA,tikl'f.l~L {NAINITAL) 

Nainital, this the 16th day of April, 2004. 

WOaJi;i : HON. r~lAJ . GEN . K.K. SRIVAS lil\VA, A.~1. 

Rev. App.No.41 of 2003 

in 
0.A. No. 21 of 2001 

• 

OPEN CCU-l~T 

Smt. l<rishna Shu:.ana \/; O Shri Lakshmi C.hand Sha.Illla rl/ 0 65/ 17, 

Raj apur lroad, Uehradun •••••• • •••• Applicant • 
• 

Counsel for applicant ~ Sri K. C. <:iinha. 

Versus 

1. The Canrnissioner, I<endriya Vidyalaya Sanga than, 18, 

Ins titutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh I.larg, I~ew ~lhi. 

2. The Assistant Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangath~..--~~ 

Ha thibarkala , Salavvala, JRhradun. 

3. The Senior Audit Officer, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 

18, Institutional Area, Shaheed Jeet Singh h1arg, Nevi Delhj 

4. The Principal, Kendriya Vidyalaya , F.R. I., ~hradun • 

• • • • • • • • • • ••••••• rlespondents. 

Counsel for respondents : Sri N.P. Sinyh. 

ORDEH 

DY HOlJ . J,JJ. GEN. K. K. StilVAS TA VA( A . /.1 . 

This review petition has been filed seeking for 

review of the order da ted 25.4.2003 passed in O.A. No.21/01. 

The order dated 25.4.2003 is .recalled and the following 

order is passed. 

2. Heard Sri K.C. Sinha, learned counsel for applicant 

and Sri N.P. Singh, l earned counsel for the respondents. 

~ 
3. In the O.A., the applicant haA prayed for direction 

to the respondents to pay 13% interest per annum for the 

delayed payment of pens ion, gratuity and commuted value of 

pens ion frcm the date it was due till the da te of payment. 

4. The applicant retired on 3!. 8 • .1998 as Ira ined 

/ Gradua·te Teacher (Sanskrit) from K.endriya Vidyalaya, F.P.I. 
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Dehradun. Ihe applicant is aggrieved with the action of the 

respondents for delayed payment of her post retiral benefits. 

The applicant has alleged that the same v1as released by the 

respondents after 11 months of htr retirement. Therefore, 

the applicant has pleaded that she is entitled fo.r the 

interes t a t the rate of l3;6 which she has claimed. 

5. Sri K.C. Sinha , learned counsel for applicant 

submitted that Hule 58 of the Central Civil Services (Pe nsior 

Hules, 1972 deals with the prepara tion of pension papers andJ 

Rule 59 provides for canpletion of pension papers. Rule 60 

a l s o daa l s ·,vith the completion of pe ns ;ion papers. In 

accordance with the Rule all the papers vie .re f orwa rded on 
'--- ~ 

29.7.99. Therefore~ asking the option for ba r/< by the 

Respondents is not understood. Des ide s the rle s~ondents 

did not furnish any de~ ii as to v.ihy the app~icant \vas 
~~ \t,..~~{h~ 

asked cit such bela t ed stoge/\·:111ereeis ciS per rules, these 

exercis es ~u~ht to have b;en/\.W.~-e~ b~~\'IO years of 

retirement~~ ~w¥t~~ WJ.; v1~vvl<Mi\r • 

6. The res pondents have opposed the claim of the 

the 

applica nt on the ground that the del ay has been ca used due 

to the a pplicant 1 s own action. She was supposed to give 

the State Bank of Ind ia ~SBI) Account Number s o t hat the 

post retira l bene f its could be released a ccordingly. She 

completed this f o.Dllality only on 20.3.1999 as i s established 

from CA-I to the O.A. Thus the applicant herself delayed 

I 

in furnishing the info.tmation regarding bank particulars by 

about seven months. The lea.tned counsel for respondents 

submitted tha t there is no dela y on the pa rt of respondents. 

As s oon as the applicant's bank option was received on 20.3.J 

1999, the respondents took prcxnpt action and settled her 

claim by issuing sanction memo dated 29.7.1999. 

1. The perusal of CA-2 to the O.A. shows tr~t the 

applicant herself had not taken timely action to complete 

the required documents before her .retirement. In addition, 
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she had made application for commutation of pension only on 

the l as t da t e of her retirement i. e . 31.8.1998 whereas she 

s hould have taken timely action in this regard . Ihe applica 

has failed to establish the delay on the part of res{Jondents. 

Therefore , the l'\lle position cited by the appl icant' s counse 

is not relevant in this case • 

8 . From pentsal of records the maximum del ay which 

could be attributed to the respondents i s one month. Howevel 

s ince t he applicant he r sel f has been responsible for the 

de l ay in settlement of her post retiral benefits , I do not 

consider t ha t s he i s entitled for rel i ef. 

9 . In view of the above the ~ i s di smissed. 

No costs • 

hlernbe~A 

Astha na/ 


